159 PUL-SI Compact Series
KEY BENEFITS
• 500 V products with a useful life of 3000 h at +105 °C
• High ripple current capability, robust design
• High peak ripple current capability at low frequencies
APPLICATIONS
• Solar PV inverters
• High end Industrial applications, such as:

at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %
(1) ESR at 120 Hz is approximately 0.95 x ESR 100 Hz
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 159 series
120 μF / 500 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size: Ø 25 mm x 40 mm
2-terminal snap-in:
Ordering code: MAL215959121E3
3-terminal snap-in:
Ordering code: MAL215979121E3
L
Bottom view
Minus pole
marking
Ø D
L + 2 max.
4 ± 0.5
+ Terminal
- Terminal
The negative terminal has TWO pins which are BOTH
electrically connected
10 ± 0.1
3.3 ± 0.1
4.75 ± 0.1
2.5± 0.1
2 ± 0.1 (2 x)
The 10 mm spacing of the 2 pin
snap-in is used as the base layout
and a third hole is added.
The third hole is closer to the
negative primary hole so that
polarization is always maintained,
together with added mechanical
stability.
Ø
Ø
DIMENSIONS in millimeters, MASS AND PACKAGING QUANTITIES
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
Ø Dmax. Lmax.
MASS
(g)
PACKAGING
QUANTITIES
(units per box)
CARDBOARD BOX
DIMENSIONS
L x W x H
22 x 30 23 32  16 100 260 x 250 x 44
22 x 35 23 37  20 100 260 x 250 x 49
25 x 35 26 37  24 100 290 x 280 x 49
25 x 40 26 42 27 100 290 x 280 x 54
25 x 45 26 47  32 100 290 x 280 x 59
30 x 35 31 37  35 100 340 x 330 x 49
30 x 40 31 42  40 100 340 x 330 x 54
30 x 50 31 52  50 100 340 x 330 x 64
35 x 45 36 47  63 50 390 x 198 x 59
35 x 50 36 52  72 50 390 x 198 x 64
35 x 55 36 57  80 50 390 x 198 x 69
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR Rated capacitance at 100 Hz
IR Rated RMS ripple current at 120 Hz, 105 °C
IL5 Max. leakage current after 5 min at UR
ESR Typ. / max. equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz (1)
Z Typ. / max. impedance at 10 kHz
159 PUL-SI Compact
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 20-Sep-16 3 Document Number: 28431